EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 9-2024 CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATION OF OFFICIAL DEPOSITORIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of East Whiteland Township wishes to ratify the prime depository of East Whiteland Township as Key Bank;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of East Whiteland Township wishes to ratify the use of certain other depositories of PLGIT, Fulton, Univest\Girard and JPM Chase

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of East Whiteland Township that the signatures of the persons designated above shall be furnished to all depositories. This resolution shall continue in force until revoked by the Board of Supervisors and notice given to the depositories

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of January 2024 by of East Whiteland, Chester County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

	EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP
ATTEST:	Scott Lambert
	Scott Lambert
	Rich Orlow
	Richard Orlow
Donna Wikert	Peter Firla
Donna Wikert, Township Secretary	Peter D. Fixler